Premier | Michelle Persian

Premier Preferred

8029 Shine

Premier Preferred

12005 Skipper
12017 Kaze

Premier

12033 Vincent
12010 Trubey
12013 Steele

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

12 inch

Cocker Spaniel

Shiba Inu

12 inch

Manchester Terrier
All American/Mixed Breed

Shetland Sheepdog

Karyn Dawes

Sue Guzenske

Liz Dzubay

Linda Randall
Timmari Putti

Gayle Anderson

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California

Sunday, March 5, 2023

Time Score Q
ABSENT L

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Time Score Q
0:45:91 100 v/

Place 2xQ/ Top25
st U

No Time NO [

OO

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

No Time NO [ N
0:35:73 NO [ O O
0:41:43 Nno L) OO

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |
Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R W E E
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 2 0
0 0 2 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Michelle Persian

Premier Preferred

16008 Rainy
16025 Cora
16061 Lizzy

Premier

16044 Sophi
16029 Nikki
16003 Gideon
16009 Flea
16010 Echo
16035 Zasu

16 inch

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

16 inch

Manchester Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd

Shiba Inu

English Cocker Spaniel

Keeshond

Border Collie

Patty Rich
Forest Hudson

Patti Keating

Michelle Kiernan
Jeanette Ivie
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Tracy England
Tawn Sinclair

Miki Shannon

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, March 5, 2023

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT [ OO
0:39:16 NQ [ [ O
0:49:08 NO [ O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:44:01 100 st [
No Time NO [ 0 O
No Time NO ] .
0:30:09 NQ L O O
0:45:26 NO L O O
0:45:89 NQ [ [ O

FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 1 0

9 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 2 0

3 0 0 0 0

3 2 2 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Michelle Persian

Premier Preferred

20012
20075
20036

Dax
Bender

Raven

Premier

20027
20020
20016
20042
20013
20011
20052
20017
20045
20044
20041
20026
20076
20014
20035

Django
Punky
Hot Dog
Remy
Chase
Bacon
Joule
Maverick
Zin
Stella
Sloan
Jessie
Boost
Juice

Rowdy

20 inch

Labrador Retriever
Belgian Tervuren

Rottweiler

20 inch

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Vizsla

Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Marc Marsceill
Sarah Naia Stier

Frances Mistler

Victoria Jones
Jennifer Hill
Anne Platt
Amy Lavoie
Wes Ward
Tracy Golden
Dixie Hambrick
Melanie Horn
Jennifer Hill
Julee Blair
Jamie Walton
Nancy Fenoglio
Tracy Golden
Teri Chang

Elaine Graitge

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, March 5, 2023

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:31:93 100 1st [
ABSENT [ ]

No Time NQ L []

Time Score

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Q

0:28:41 100 st Ll
0:30:57 100 ond [
0:36:89 100 3rd [

ABSENT L [
No Time NQ [ [
No Time NOQ [] [
No Time NQ [ [
No Time NQ Q [
0:34:66 NO [ []
0:42:60 Nno L] [
0:43:05 Nno L) O
0:45:20 No [ [
0:46:05 NQ [ [
0:46:95 NOQ [ [
0:53:33 NQ [ [

[
[

]I & K]

I B O o O

FAULTS
Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R W F E

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0
3 0 0 0 0
6 0 1 1 0
12 0 2 0 0
15 0 3 1 0
15 0 0 0 0
36 0 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Michelle Persian

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
Sunday, March 5, 2023 - JWW Class Scores

Premier

24006 Dare
24012 Gina
24009 Diamond
24013 Valor
24001 Ethos
24003 Desi
24017 Mr. Fizz

24 inch

Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Doberman Pinscher

Border Collie

Janelle Fuchigami
Eric Beran

Nici Parker

Felicia Hodge-Turk
Felicia Hodge-Turk
Timmari Putti

VICTORIA JONES

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:35:36 100 st [ 0 0 O 0 0

ABSENT L O 0 0 O 0 0
No Time NQ [ O 0 0 O 0 o0
0:33:81 NO L1 o 0 0 O 1 0
0:34:28 NO [ O 0 0 O 1 0
0:35:08 NO L) L O 0 0 O 1 0
0:43:19 NQ L1 i 0 0 2 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian

146 Course Time: 53

Master Preferred

4006 Bacc
4002 Q-Tee
4004 Gibbs
4003 Mike

Course Yardage:

04 inch

Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

West Highland White Terrier
Chihuahua

Pam Metzger
Patty Wiedeman
Mary Ann Neal

Stephen Carazo

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, March 5, 2023

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:45:38 100 1st [] 7 0 0 O0 0 0
0:47:19 100 2nd [ 5 0 0 O 0 0
0:52:52 100 3rd L1 L] 0 0 0 0 0 0
0:47:18 NO L1 o 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian

146 Course Time:

Master Preferred

8006
8009
8010
8016
8029
8015
8025
8038
8002

Nani
Sassy
Mojo
Bug
Shine
OREO
Forrest
Plum

Kelly

08 inch

Poodle

Cocker Spaniel

Shiba Inu

All American/Mixed Breed
Shetland Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chinese Crested

Russell Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Melody Michel
Sue Guzenske

Liz Dzubay

Beverly Silverman

Karyn Dawes
Susan W Cargill
Gary Dickinson
Barbara Berk

Barbara Demko

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, March 5, 2023

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:27:73 100 1st 22 0 0 O 0 0
0:44:45 100 2nd [ [J 5 0 0 0 0 0
0:49:80 100 3ard [0 0 0 0 O 0 o0
No Time NO L1 o 0 0 O 0 0
0:37:28 NO [ L O 0 1 0 0 0
0:42:66 NO L) L O 0 0 1 0 o0
0:44:22 NO [ O 0 1 1 1 0
0:45:72 NO [ L O 0 0 3 0 0
0:52:56 NQ L o 6 0 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian Sunday, March 5, 2023 - JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 146 course Time: 48
Master 08 inch FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
8014 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy 0:25:86 100 1st L) O 22 0 0 0 0 0
8032 Dazzle Papillon Lee Kusek 0:28:85 100 ond L) L1 19 0 0 0 0 0
8017 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim 0:30:02 100 ad L LI 17 0 0 O 0 0
8008 Jesse Papillon Lee Kusek 0:30:65 100 ah U 0T 17 0 0 O 0 0
8005 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten 0:36:46 100 o n 0 0 O 0 0
8027 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Pinnella 0:36:49 100 [ 11 0 0 0 0 0
8019 Boku Bichon Frise Kay Yamasaki 0:41:68 100 O 6 0 0 O 0 o0
8021 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti Keating 0:45:23 100 [ 0 0 0 0 0
8003 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara Berk ABSENT L OO 0 0 0 0 0
8013 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim No Time NO [ OO 0 0 O 0 0
8011 Prudence  Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge 0:30:03 NQ [ L O 0 0 O 3 0
8001 Kiwi Papillon Karena Kosco 0:38:57 NO L] OO 0 1 0 0 0
8020 Paisley All American/Mixed Breed Deborah Wachter 0:41:33 NO L L1 [ 0o 3 2 2 0
8031 Speed Papillon Brenda Flaherty-Piper 0:45:92 NO Q L] O] 0 2 0 0 o0
8012 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M Morlang 0:56:75 NO Q 0 O 24 1 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 146 course Time: 50
Excellent Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
8026 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Judy Goldman 0:60:63 NO L L] O] 30 2 1 1 0
Course Yardage: 146 course Time: 48
Excellent 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
8018 Jasmine Pembroke Welsh Corgi Lynn Shimada 0:54:31 NO [ N 18 0 O 0 0
8030 Emma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kitty Hoole 0:58:02 NO Q OO 30 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian

Master Preferred

12025 Dany
12017 Kaze
12016 Samigirl
12005 Skipper
12022 Taylor
12011 Trooper
12008 Zoey
12012 chevy
12032 Jax
12026 Anya
12027 Ragnar
12006 Tye

12 inch

Pumi

Shiba Inu

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Cocker Spaniel

Smooth Fox Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Icelandic Sheepdog

Keeshond

Katherine Ogden
Liz Dzubay

Joy Slaughter
Sue Guzenske
Annette Ankele
Beverly Silverman
Patti Keating
Terrie Rodman
Karena Kosco
Nicole Carazo
Selyne Aalbu
Kris Arnds

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Course Time:

Sunday, March 5, 2023

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:27:44 100 1st 20 0 0 O 0 0
0:33:92 100 2nd 14 0 0 0 0 0
0:35:08 100 3rd 12 0 0 O 0 o0
0:37:99 100 4th LI 10 0 0 O 0 0
0:45:61 100 L O 2 0 0 O 0 0

ABSENT LI L O 0 0 O 0 o0
No Time NQ L1 o 0 0 0 0 0
No Time NO [ L O 0 0 O0 0 0
0:22:63 No U 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:32:09 NQ [ O 0 2 0 0 o0
0:47:41 No U Hp 0 0 0 1 0
0:52:96 NQ [ O 2 0 0 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California

Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian Sunday, March 5, 2023 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 146 course Time: 45

Master 12 inch FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E

12002 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy Klar 0:26:26 100 st LV LI 18 0 0 0 0 0
12010 Trubey All American/Mixed Breed Timmari Putti 0:27:13 100 2nd [ 17 0O 0 O 0 O
12013 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle Anderson 0:28:53 100 3rd Ll 16 0 0 0 0 0
12009 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:31:18 100 4th I 13 0 0 O 0 0
12020 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna Mckim 0:32:31 100 12 0 0 O 0 0
12029 Boo Weekly ~Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:34:95 100 ] 10 0 0 0 0 0
12024 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn Dawes 0:36:55 100 [ 8 0 0 0 0 0
12003 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:36:63 100 [ 0 0 0 0 0
12014 BRIX Poodle Melody Michel No Time No U Hp 0 0 O 0 0
12018 Treble Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan Cargill No Time NO [ (] ] 0O o0 O 0 o0
12004 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan No Time NO [] N 0 0 0 0 0
12015 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby Wheeler 0:26:81 NO L L] [ 0 0 O 1 0
12030 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna Hunt 0:26:96 NO E 1 O 0 1 0 1 0
12023 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:34:93 NO [ 0 O 0O 1 o0 0 o0
12019 Burst Chinese Crested Pam Metzger 0:44:54 NO Q L] O] o 1 0 0 0
12031 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim Lovett 0:45:32 NO Q L] O] 0o 1 0 0 0
12033 Vincent Manchester Terrier Linda Randall 0:51:12 NO Q O O 18 2 1 0 0

Course Yardage: 146 _ course Time: 45

Excellent 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

12021 Halley Chinese Crested Gary Dickinson 0:32:37 100 1st [ L 0 0 O 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian

Master Preferred

16021
16046
16033
16025
16032
16008
16011
16026
16022
16036
16040
16002
16006

Kelvin
Mutya
Skeeter
Cora
Sophie
Rainy
Deckard
Avery
Country
Rio
Cinder
Frankie

Zoe

16 inch

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Labrador Retriever

Bearded Collie

Kate Moureaux
Felipe Zanartu
Cheryl Laudert
Forest Hudson
Ramona Priester
Patty Rich
Aaron Wallin
Lindy Patrick
Kathy Clapp
Teri Chang
Molly Rapini
Kate Moureaux

Pam Remark

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

156 Course Time:

Sunday, March 5, 2023

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:25:30 100 1st 21 0 0 O 0 0
0:26:02 100 and ) L) 20 0 0 0 0 0
0:26:19 100 3rd 20 0 0 O 0 o0
0:26:47 100 ath U 0T 20 0 0 O 0 0
0:26:54 100 L 20 0 0 O 0 0
0:26:62 100 L 20 0 0 O 0 o0
0:38:13 100 [] 8 0 0 O 0 0

ABSENT L) L O 0 0 O0 0 0

ABSENT L O 0 0 O 0 0
0:29:83 NQ [ O 0 1 O 0 o0
0:32:26 No U i 0o 1 1 0 0
0:33:47 NQ [ O 0 1 O 0 o0
0:54:13 NO L1 O 21 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian

Master

16042 Prize
16037 Xuby
16001 Sami
16038 Zipper
16031 Jubilee
16029 Nikki
16023 Todd
16004 Dazzle
16010 Echo
16044 Sophi
16003 Gideon
16019 Yeager
16041 Rowan
16018 Baz
16035 Zasu
16014 Zest
16030 Lacey
16013 Ember
16020 Dylan

Excellent

16009 Flea

16 inch

Border Collie

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Brittany

Miniature American Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Cattle Dog
Keeshond
Manchester Terrier
Shiba Inu

Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Cattle Dog

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Miniature American Shepherd

Standard Schnauzer

Smooth Fox Terrier

16 inch

English Cocker Spaniel

Kate Moureaux
Kathie Ogden
Jeanette Ivie

Jill LaGrange
Joanna Hunt
Jeanette Ivie
Kim Simons
Michele Smith
Tawn Sinclair
Michelle Kiernan
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Kris Arnds
Stephen Carazo
Karen Gamboa
Miki Shannon
Penny Scott-Fox
Bernadine Termath
Julie Henry

Annette Ankele

Course Yardage:

Tracy England

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Course Time:

Sunday, March 5, 2023

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:22:72 100 1st 20 0 0 O 0 0
0:25:44 100 2nd a7 0 0 0 0 0
0:26:61 100 3rd LT 16 0 0 O 0 o0
0:26:93 100 ah U 01 16 0 0 O 0 0
0:27:55 100 ] 15 0 0 O 0 0
0:27:85 100 ] 15 0 0 O 0 o0
0:29:05 100 a3 0 0 O 0 o0
0:32:60 100 LI 10 0 0 O0 0 0
0:33:58 100 o 9 0 0 0 0 0
0:35:00 100 [ 8 0 0 O 0 o0
0:35:81 100 [ 7 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L O 0 0 O 0 o0

No Time NO L1 O 0 0 O 0 0
No Time NQ L1 o 0 0 O 0 0
0:28:93 NO [ L O 0 o0 1 0 0
0:32:30 NO [ L O 0 1 0 1 0
0:32:44 NO [ L O 0o 1 1 1 0
0:35:42 NO LI L O 0 o0 1 0 0
0:54:07 NO [ L O 33 2 0 0 0

Course Time: 43

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
No Time NQ L1 o 0 0 O 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian

156 Course Time: 49

Master Preferred

20012 Dax
20006 Sprocket
20036 Raven
20046 Bucky

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd

Marc Marsceill
Christie Latour
Frances Mistler

Rebecca Kahn

Time Score

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, March 5, 2023

Q
100 1st

0:25:33

0:33:94 100 2nd
0:26:70 NQ L O
0:36:98 No L O

[]

O o

23
15

Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time

FAULTS |

R W F E

0O 0O ©O 0 O
0O 0 ©O 0 O
0 1 1 1 o0
0O 1 ©O 1 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian

Master

20027
20042
20016
20041
20052
20035
20050
20044
20005
20003
20040
20061
20029
20011
20008
20031
20017
20009
20037
20051
20020
20032
20047
20028

Django
Remy
Hot Dog
Sloan
Joule
Rowdy
Rumor
Stella
Zipper
Gus
Aya
Riptide
X

Bacon
Score
Freddie
Maverick
Olli
Fusion
Mako
Punky
Tilt

Mr. Magoo

Krewe

20 inch

Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Vizsla

Vizsla

Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Belgian Tervuren

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd

Flat-Coated Retriever

Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever

Victoria Jones
Amy Lavoie
Anne Platt
Jamie Walton
Dixie Hambrick
Elaine Graitge
Debby Wheeler
Julee Blair

Ann Grimes
Julee Blair
Sebastian Duran
Amy Meissner
Judy Turner
Tracy Golden
Teresa Rodney
Vee Balma
Melanie Horn
Jacqueline Lomax
Ann Grimes
MaryKate Pennington
Jennifer Hill
Teresa Rodney
Heather Kelly
Zoe Beatty

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, March 5, 2023

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

156 Course Time: 42
Time Score Q
0:23:83 100 1st
0:24:07 100 2nd
0:24:39 100 3rd
0:26:64 100 4th
0:26:94 100
0:27:86 100
0:28:02 100
0:29:34 100
0:30:15 100
0:33:59 100

ABSENT !
ABSENT L

No Time NO L

No Time NQ Q

No Time NO [

No Time NQ Q

No Time NO [

No Time NQ Q
0:23:77 NO [
0:26:70 No [
0:26:96 NQ [
0:27:63 NO L1
0:27:98 NO [
0:28:47 NO [

[]

LYY

<] K

)] &] [

s O I O O

[]

(O

18
17
17
15
15
14
13
12
11

8

O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 OO0 oo o o o o o o o o

O O O P O OO OO O OO O O O O O o o o o o oo ®

W

O O O O O O O O O 0O OO0 OO0 O o o o o o o o o o

P P P ON P O O O O O O OO OO OO O O O o o o ™’

O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O O 0O 0O 0O 0O o oo o o o m

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian

20015 Remy
20004 Tippy
20045 Zin
20010 Ellie
20026 Jessie
20014 Juice
20013 Chase

Excellent Preferred

20002 Mastercard
20001 Poppy
20039 Benson

Excellent

20019 Lightsaber
20018 True
20025 Rosie
20033 Echo
20076 Boost
20023 Clara

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

20 inch

Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Daryl Kauleinamoku
Bert Nicely-Moran
Jennifer Hill

Gloria Picking
Nancy Fenoglio
Teri Chang

Wes Ward

Course Yardage:

Wendy Pennington
Sally Nesbitt

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy Clark

20 inch

Border Collie
Whippet

Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

Course Yardage:

Kate Moureaux
Terri Lowe
Kate Myers
Sandy Shannon
Tracy Golden

Sally Lewis

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
Sunday, March 5, 2023

- JWW Class Scores

0:28:68 NQ L i 0 0 O 1 0
0:28:99 NQ [ L O 0 1 1 2 0
0:30:99 NQ [ N o o0 1 0 0
0:33:79 NQ L Hp 0 1 o0 0 o0
0:35:21 NQ [ L O 0 o0 1 0 0
0:36:45 NQ [ O 0 2 1 1 0
0:41:11 NQ [ L O 0 4 0 1 0
156 Course Time: 49

FAUIL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:29:30 NO [ L O 0 1 0 1 0
0:41:57 NQ [ O 0 o0 1 1 0
0:52:42 NQ [ L O 9 1 2 1 0

156 course Time: 42

FAUIL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:23:81 100 ¥ ast 01 [ 0 0 O 0 o0
0:29:14 100 ¥ 2nd [ [ 0 0 O0 0 0
0:38:70 100 ¥ 3¢ [ [ 0 0 O 0 0
No Time NO [ L O 0 0 O 0 0
0:34:47 NQ L O 0 1 2 1 0
0:43:53 NQ L Hp 3 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Michelle Persian

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California

Sunday, March 5, 2023

- JWW Class Scores

Master

24009 Diamond
24006 Dare
24013 Valor
24012 Gina
24007 April
24003 Desi
24001 Ethos
24002 Choo

Excellent

24020 Cruise

Master

24902 Hank

24 inch

Belgian Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Belgian Sheepdog
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie

Rhodesian Ridgeback

24 inch
Vizsla
24C inch

Golden Retriever

Course Yardage:

Nici Parker
Janelle Fuchigami
Felicia Hodge-Turk
Eric Beran

JoAnn Boyer
Timmari Putti
Felicia Hodge-Turk
Jennifer Hakeem

Course Yardage:

Sebastian Duran

Course Yardage:

Vee Balma

156 course Time: 44
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:25:41 100 1st ] 18 0 0 O0 0 0
0:26:36 100 2nd a7 0 0 O 0 o0
0:27:09 100 3rd ] 16 0 0 0 0 0
0:30:13 100 ¥ ath I 13 0 0 O 0 0
0:36:92 100 v [] 7 0 0 O 0 0
No Time NO L) L O 0 0 O 0 o0
0:28:26 NO [ L O 0 1 0 0 0
0:40:35 NO [ L O 0 o0 1 0 0

156 course Time: 44
FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
ABSENT [ L O 0 0 O 0 0

156 course Time: 42
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
No Time NQ L1 o 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Michelle Persian

Open Preferred

12037 Bob Barker
12035 Carma

Open

12036 Spinner
12034 Ellie

Open Preferred

16047 Kyon
16050 Vega
16056 Abby

Open

16055 Tsuki
16012 Striker

12 inch

Course Yardage:

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bernice Maldonado

Miniature American Shepherd Nancy Brucks

12 inch

Course Yardage:

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb

16 inch

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

16 inch

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Course Yardage:

Linda Finco
Kathy Upton
Staci Sepe

Course Yardage:

Felicia Hodge-Turk
Judy Klar

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

125 Course Time:

Time Score

Sunday, March 5, 2023

Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT L N
ABSENT L N
122 Course Time: 41

Time Score
0:32:25 100

Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
st L)L

0:45:51 92

2nd 1 [

128  course Time:

Time Score

42

Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:38:40 100 st L[
0:52:90 No [ O O
0:53:00 Nno L Hp

125 Course Time:

Time Score
No Time NQ

38

Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
[] O O

0:23:44 NQ

[ OO

FAULTS
Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS l
Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0
8 0
FAULTS |
Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0
20 3 0 4 0
22 4 1 1 0
FAULTS l
Time R w F E
0 0 0 0
0 3 0 3 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Michelle Persian

Open Preferred

20070 Patrick
20059 Isabella

Open

20053 Riki
20055 Arrow
20056 Cooper
20054 Birdie

Open

24011 MAXIMUS
24015 Watson
24014 Beam

20 inch

Bernese Mountain Dog

Great Dane

20 inch

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

24 inch

Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Thia Cochran

Janet Ann Lampe

Course Yardage:

Kathy Moore

Teresa Castillo

Deg & Alice Rossiter
Patty Rich

Course Yardage:

Carol Waitman
Debbie Best

Kara Trummel

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, March 5, 2023

128  course Time: 44
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:37:25 NO [ O O
0:39:44 NO [ O O

128  course Time: 37
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:37:87 95 ¥ st L) [
ABSENT [ O O
No Time NO [ 0 O
0:47:18 NQ [ O O

128  course Time: 39
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
No Time NO [ O O
0:28:75 No L] O O
0:49:81 NO L O

FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 0 0 0

0 1 1 0
FAULTS l

Time R w F E
0 1 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

20 2 2 2 0
FAULTS |

Time R w = E
0 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 3 0

20 2 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Michelle Persian

BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California

Sunday, March 5, 2023

- JWW Class Scores

Novice Preferred

16053 Roulette
16063 Copper
16052 Joey

Novice B

16058 Daily
16059 Charley
16060 Lucy
16057 Tuovi

Novice Preferred

20065 Ariste
20072 Echo

Novice B

20069 Bo
20068 Ginny
20066 Lando
20062 Dare
20064 Sylvie

16 inch

Border Collie
Whippet

Belgian Tervuren

16 inch

Border Collie
Keeshond
Australian Shepherd
Finnish Lapphund

20 inch

Belgian Tervuren

German Shepherd Dog

20 inch

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

Course Yardage:

Jack Rodriguez
Laura Hamlett
Lynda Tjarks

Course Yardage:

Anna Lewis
Kris Arnds
Melanie Stoner
Selyne Aalbu

Course Yardage:

Chikako Tsukada
Kathy Clark

Course Yardage:

Melanie Stoner
Cheryl Laudert
Vicky Osborn
Jeremy Schuster

Sue Bronson

110 _ course Time: 42
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:17:01 100 1st L [
0:39:21 100 ond O [
0:22:41 NQ L O O

110 course Time: 40
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:21:25 100 1st [ O
0:46:55 89 2nd [ [
ABSENT LI [ O
0:33:87 NQ [ [ O

110 course Time: 44

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

110

0:35:15 100 1st L [
0:44:75 No ) OO
Course Time: 37

Time Score @

Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT || O
ABSENT L O
No Time NO L) OO
No Time NQ Q O
0:30:19 NO [ L O

FAULTS
Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |
Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
6 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |
Time R w = E
0 0 0 0 0
0 2 1 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R w = E
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 3 4 0 1
0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



_ BTCSC-Belgian Tervuren Club of Southern California
Novice | Michelle Persian Sunday, March 5, 2023 - JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 110 course Time: 39
Novice B 24 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W
24017 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONES 0:19:45 NO [ O O 0 0 o0
24019 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michaelle Kiernan 0:25:76 NO L] N 0 0 0 3 0
Course Yardage: —110 Course Time: —39
Novice A 24 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
24018 Daq Belgian Malinois Valerie Kroll 0:32:16 100 1st OO 0 0 0 0 0
24016 Charlie Labrador Retriever Marcie Gardner 0:47:29 NO L] (] ] 8 3 3 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



